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Abstract

Trade agreements of the World Trade Organisation has evaded into trade in health
services. Health service is very cautious on employing a free market mechanism.
The main features of the agreements are binding and progressive binding principles.
This research was to estimate the impact of the trade agreements on service in health,
and to recommend on the country position to this move. The research employed
review literature and simulations based on secondary data to answer the research
questions.

Reviews of literature concluded that mode 1 would have little impact to the Thai
health care either the cross border service into the country or exporting. Mode 2
would have considerable impact especially importing foreign patients, but minimal
impact on paying for treatment abroad. Mode 3, commercial presence would have
impact only through the increase of demand for private health care and significantly
for the inflow of foreign patients. Mode 4, presence of natural person would see high
inflows rather than outflows of health personnel. Literature reviews indicated that
simulations should focus on the impact of inflows of mode 2 and mode 4.

The simulation assumed that there were high inflows of foreign patients. If there
were 100,000 patients, this would draw 200-400 doctors out to private hospitals. The
deficiency of doctors in public sector further aggravated poor quality, and induced
higher demand for services in private sector. Additional 40 to 300 doctors would join
private sector, added up to 240 to 600 losses. The costs of production this amount
would be 420-1,260 million baht. This impact did not include the welfare loss among
the disadvantage group not accessible to health services.

The government should not actively promote inflows of foreign patients to the
country, unless the supply of health personnel is adequate and inequitable distribution
is not stark. Furthermore, for the increase of demand because inflows of foreign
patients, the balance of demand-supply should be matched by inflows of foreign
doctors. However, the sequential inflows of one country by outflows of others should
not the mean to exploit the human resource development of another country. Finally,
the country should focus on human and infrastructure developments to achieve the
relative advantage principle that supports cross-border trade.
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Abstract

This paper analyzes the liberalization of the Thai banking sector both under WTO and under
Thailand’s own Financial Sector Master Plan and offers insights as well as policy
recommendation. During the past two decades, international trade in financial services has
expanded rapidly. Foreign banks have played an increasing role in the Thai economic and
financial system. In the era of globalization, the involvement in the process of liberalization is
inevitable, The key policy considerations are to set an appropriate timing of liberalization and
to make preparation in order to reap the full benefits of liberalization. Thus, further
liberalization of banking services in Thailand should be implemented gradually in order to
provide sufficient preparation time for Thai banks to make necessary adjustments, with the

main objective of ensuring financial stability and benefits for financial-service users.
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Year

1990
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1996
1996
1897

1997
1997
1997
19%7
1957
1998

1998
1998
1998
1998

2002

Bidder

Deutsehe Bank AG

Franklin Rasources Inc

Rovtee Investmants

CITIC Parific(CETIC Hong Keng)
Banco Bitbao Vizeaya SA

Baneco Osorno y 1a Union
Banco de Santander 5A

Banco de Santander SA
Amneican International Gronp
Assiceurazioni Generali SpA
Banca Commercials Jtaliana SpA
Banco Industrial Colombiano SA
CorpBanca 54

HSBC Holdings PLC

Hongkeng & Shanghai Banking
Banco Bilbas Vizeaya SA

Banco Bilbao Vizcaya SA

CS First Boston

DBES Bask

Genbel South Afidca Led
Nuwbeidge Capital Lid

AlB Eurcpean Iovesnent Ltd
Ablianz AG

Banra Commusrciale lialiana SpA
Erste Bank Der Duzterreichisch
Hongkoug & Shanghai Banking
Tovestor Gmoup

KBL Bapcassurance Holding NV
Mukal Corp

Nadeor Ltd(01d Mutual PLC)
Standard Charterad Bank PLC
UBS AG

United Oeerseas Bank Ltd
Banco Santandsr Cannal Hispan
Banco Santander Cental Hispan
Bance Sautandur Cennal Hispan
Banco Santandsr Central Hispan
Cirigroup Ine

Erste Bank Dy Qustecrwichisch
Investor Group

Prudential Inzuraoce Co

Banco Bilbae Viz Avgent{BBVA}
CITIC Ka Wah Bank Lid

CHNP Azzurances

Citvgroup Inc

DBS Growp Holdwgs Led
Emeko BV{Topdanmark, § others)
NG Groap NV

Tnvestor Group

Erste Bank Dar Ossterrwichisch
HSBCHeldings PLC{HSBC}
Lone Star Fand

Target

Dautscha Bank Kreditbank
Templaton Galbraith & Hanberg
Wotld Trede Center Gromp

Hong Kong Resort Co(HKR Inil)
Grupo Fmanciero Probursa
Banco Santander Chile

Banco de Veneruela SAICA
LinvarMaxico{Banco de Santands)
Unibanco Sagoyes 54

Leumi Insuranee Holdings
Cant1al-Evropean Intl Bank
Bance de Colomsbia 5A

Banco Union Comencial ¢ Indust
Robasts SA da Inverwones
Baneo Bamermdus do Brasil
Banco Excel Bcomomues SA
Banco Hipotecario da Fomento
Baneo da Investimentos Garant
Kwong On Bank

SANLAM Asset Management (Pry}
Korea First Bank{South Kovea)
Bank Zachedni SA(Poland)

First Life Insurance Co Ltd
Priviedna Banka Zagrab

Cazkea Sporitalna Savings Baok
Banghkok Metropolitan Bauk PCL
Bank Pelska Kaza Opueki SA
Cekozlovenska Obehodni Banka
Tams Nova{Benuda)Holdng:
Stanbic

Makornthen Bank PCL

Global Aszet Matageoent GAM
UOB Radanasia Bank Ple

Bance Bozano Simonsen SA
Banco Meridional Do Brasil 5A
Banco do Estado de Sao Paulo
Grapo Financiero Serfin SA de
Bank Handlowy SA

Slovenska Sponifelna(Slovak})
Bufbank AD

CJ [oveztment Trast & Sae
Grupo Fmancisro BBVA Bancomer
HECB(CH Bezources(Hldg:)Ltd)
Caixa Seguros SA

Bawmeei

Dac Heng Bank Group{Guoco)
PZUPoland}

Separoz Comurcial America BA
Zagrebacka Banka

Cashs Sporitabns Savings Bank
Grupe Financiero Bital SA
Hawvit Laasing & Finance Co

Soures: Thamson Financial. Seetors: banks=]; insurance =2; others=3.

Bnat.
W6
us

HK

HK
SP
CE

HEERa8- G485

HE S S EGEU S RRGLSRIFEEAERNGLAG

SEEILE8

Tnat. Value Bsect Tsect Type

BLEBEVYRESERREES

DRPRE2EBASR

REYRSRBBRRELARAHE]

4148
8130
4841
4359
EX i
880.7
364
s
454.1
e
365.8
4181
75
688.0
995.8
8750
3500
6730
599
1386.7
4159
5831
4000
075
574
1039.2
10820
11e1
10794
2339.0
319.3
6750
3gLs
1000.0
8350
11618
15427
6103
3673
3162
000
10934
5384
5360
128210
56797
6523
9.0
4047
6791
11347
10

W e L R R L B bR e me Bd W e Ry b b e b L b e e BT e e e e ar b G W L s e s e e b b b R Rd b e ke ke e L e

B T T T T O e e T S P P e

Acg. My Int
Margar
Mezgar
Acq. May. Int.
Murgar
Acn. Myj Tor.
Acg. May. Int.
Acq. Maj. Int.
Acg. Mz Int.
Acq. Maj. Int.
Merger
Merger
Merger
Merger
Acg. Maj. [nt
Mager
Merger
Acg. May. Int.
Acg. Maj. Int.
Acq. May. Ini.
Mesper
Acq. Maj. Int.
Aeq. Maj. Int.
Acq. May. Int.
Acq. May. int.
Acq. Maj. It
Merger
Merger
Acq. Maj Int.
Mugae
Acq. Maj. Int
Asg. Ma. Int.
Mergur
Acq. May It
Muge
Aeq. May. Int.
Acg. May. Int
Acqg, May. [ot
Acq. May. Tne.
Arq. May. Int
Merger
Mergar
Marzer
Acq. Maj. Int.
Marger
Acq. Maj. Int.
Mergar
Acg. May. Ent.

11 - Dario Focarelli {2003}, The Pattern of Foreign Entry in the Financial Markets of Emerging Countries, p.9
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U1 : Clarke et. al. (2001), Foreign Bank Entry: Experience, Implication for
Developing Countries and Agenda for further Research, p. 2
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